
L2(23).2 (mod 23)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 1 23× 22
2 0 231 = χ9,0, ϕ12,1

3 0 232 = χ9,1, ϕ12,0

2.G : 4 1 23× 22

Block 1: ϕ1,0 ϕ1,1 ϕ2,0 ϕ2,1 ϕ3,0 ϕ3,1 ϕ4,0 ϕ4,1 ϕ5,0 ϕ5,1 ϕ6,0 ϕ6,1 ϕ7,0

11 = χ1,0 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
12 = χ1,1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
221 = χ2+ . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 .
222 = χ4,0 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
223 = χ4,1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
224 = χ5,0 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
225 = χ5,1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
226 = χ6,0 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
227 = χ6,1 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
228 = χ7,0 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
229 = χ7,1 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1
2210 = χ8,0 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
2211 = χ8,1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
241 = χ10,0 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1
242 = χ10,1 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
243 = χ11,0 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
244 = χ11,1 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
245 = χ12,0 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
246 = χ12,1 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
247 = χ13,0 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
248 = χ13,1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
249 = χ14,0 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
2410 = χ14,1 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .



(Block 1:) ϕ7,1 ϕ8,0 ϕ8,1 ϕ9,0 ϕ9,1 ϕ10,0 ϕ10,1 ϕ11,0 ϕ11,1

11 = χ1,0 . . . . . . . . .
12 = χ1,1 . . . . . . . . .
221 = χ2+ . . . . . . . . .
222 = χ4,0 . . 1 . . . . . .
223 = χ4,1 . 1 . . . . . . .
224 = χ5,0 . . . 1 . . . . .
225 = χ5,1 . . . . 1 . . . .
226 = χ6,0 . . . . . . 1 . .
227 = χ6,1 . . . . . 1 . . .
228 = χ7,0 1 . . . . . . . .
229 = χ7,1 . . . . . . . . .
2210 = χ8,0 . . . . . . . 1 .
2211 = χ8,1 . . . . . . . . 1
241 = χ10,0 . . . . . . . . .
242 = χ10,1 1 . . . . . . . .
243 = χ11,0 . . . . . . 1 . .
244 = χ11,1 . . . . . 1 . . .
245 = χ12,0 . . . 1 . . . . .
246 = χ12,1 . . . . 1 . . . .
247 = χ13,0 . . . . . . . 1 .
248 = χ13,1 . . . . . . . . 1
249 = χ14,0 . . 1 . . . . . .
2410 = χ14,1 . 1 . . . . . . .

ϕ1,0 = 11
ϕ1,1 = 12
ϕ2,0 = 31
ϕ2,1 = 32
ϕ3,0 = 51
ϕ3,1 = 52
ϕ4,0 = 71
ϕ4,1 = 72
ϕ5,0 = 91
ϕ5,1 = 92
ϕ6,0 = 111

ϕ6,1 = 112
ϕ7,0 = 131
ϕ7,1 = 132
ϕ8,0 = 151
ϕ8,1 = 152
ϕ9,0 = 171
ϕ9,1 = 172
ϕ10,0 = 191
ϕ10,1 = 192
ϕ11,0 = 211
ϕ11,1 = 212



Block 4: ϕ13,0 ϕ13,1 ϕ14,0 ϕ14,1 ϕ15,0 ϕ15,1 ϕ16,0 ϕ16,1 ϕ17,0 ϕ17,1 ϕ18,0

2411 = χ15+ . . . . . . . . . . 1
2212 = χ17,0 1 . . . . . . . . . .
2213 = χ17,1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2214 = χ18,0 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
2215 = χ18,1 . . . . . . 1 . . . .
2216 = χ19,0 . . . . . . . . . . .
2217 = χ19,1 . . . . . . . . . . .
2218 = χ20,0 . . . . . 1 . . . . .
2219 = χ20,1 . . . . 1 . . . . . .
2220 = χ21,0 . . . . . . . . 1 . .
2221 = χ21,1 . . . . . . . . . 1 1
2222 = χ22,0 . . 1 . . . . . . . .
2223 = χ22,1 . . . 1 . . . . . . .
2412 = χ23,0 1 . . . . . . . . . .
2413 = χ23,1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2414 = χ24,0 . . . . . . 1 . . . .
2415 = χ24,1 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
2416 = χ25,0 . . . . 1 . . . . . .
2417 = χ25,1 . . . . . 1 . . . . .
2418 = χ26,0 . . . . . . . . 1 . .
2419 = χ26,1 . . . . . . . . . 1 .
2420 = χ27,0 . . . 1 . . . . . . .
2421 = χ27,1 . . 1 . . . . . . . .



(Block 4:) ϕ18,1 ϕ19,0 ϕ19,1 ϕ20,0 ϕ20,1 ϕ21,0 ϕ21,1 ϕ22,0 ϕ22,1 ϕ23,0 ϕ23,1

2411 = χ15+ 1 . . . . . . . . . .
2212 = χ17,0 . . . . . . . . 1 . .
2213 = χ17,1 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
2214 = χ18,0 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2215 = χ18,1 . . 1 . . . . . . . .
2216 = χ19,0 . . . . . . . . . . 1
2217 = χ19,1 . . . . . . . . . 1 .
2218 = χ20,0 . . . 1 . . . . . . .
2219 = χ20,1 . . . . 1 . . . . . .
2220 = χ21,0 1 . . . . . . . . . .
2221 = χ21,1 . . . . . . . . . . .
2222 = χ22,0 . . . . . . 1 . . . .
2223 = χ22,1 . . . . . 1 . . . . .
2412 = χ23,0 . . . . . . . . . . 1
2413 = χ23,1 . . . . . . . . . 1 .
2414 = χ24,0 . . . . 1 . . . . . .
2415 = χ24,1 . . . 1 . . . . . . .
2416 = χ25,0 . . . . . . 1 . . . .
2417 = χ25,1 . . . . . 1 . . . . .
2418 = χ26,0 . . 1 . . . . . . . .
2419 = χ26,1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2420 = χ27,0 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
2421 = χ27,1 . . . . . . . . 1 . .

ϕ13,0 = 21
ϕ13,1 = 22
ϕ14,0 = 41
ϕ14,1 = 42
ϕ15,0 = 61
ϕ15,1 = 62
ϕ16,0 = 81
ϕ16,1 = 82
ϕ17,0 = 101
ϕ17,1 = 102
ϕ18,0 = 121

ϕ18,1 = 122
ϕ19,0 = 141
ϕ19,1 = 142
ϕ20,0 = 161
ϕ20,1 = 162
ϕ21,0 = 181
ϕ21,1 = 182
ϕ22,0 = 201
ϕ22,1 = 202
ϕ23,0 = 221
ϕ23,1 = 222


